
Cotton Petroleum corporation 
A United Energy Resources, Inc. Company 

717-17th Street Energy Center One-Suite 2200, Denver, Colorado 80202 (303) 893-2233 

C. -7 

November 1, 1979 

State of New Mexico 
Energy & Minerals Dept. 
Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

ATTN: Mr. Joe A. Ramey 

| ((<r 

fl* 

RE: Non-Standard Proration Unit 
Cotton Petroleum Corporation 
Apache #123 
L ind r i th Gal 1up-Dakota West 
Rio Arr iba Co.. New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

% 

v 

Cotton Petroleum Corporation respect fu l ly requests that a non-standard prorat ion 
un i t be approved fo r the Apache #123. The unorthodox size of th is prorat ion un i t 
is due to a var ia t ion in the legal subdivision of the United States Public Land 
Surveys. The proposed un i t contains 225.54 acres of land described as the NE%of 
Section 4, T 24N, R 4W in Rio Arriha Countv. New Mexico. Trie~proposed well Ts~to 
be located 660' FEL and 560' FNL of Section 4. 

I t is requested that th is non-standard un i t be approved adminis t rat ive ly under 
the provisions of Rule 3 of the West L ind r i th Gallup-Dakota Oil Pool Rules. I f 
the commission determines that th is matter cannot be disposed of admin is t ra t i ve ly , 
please set i t fo r hearing at the ea r l i es t possible date. 

A copy of th is l e t t e r is being sent by Cer t i f i ed Mail to the o f f s e t operator of 
the proposed non-standard prorat ion un i t as notice of th is appl icat ion and 
request fo r the i r waiver. The o f f se t operator i s : 

Continental Oil Co. 
555 17th Street 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

A copy of Form C-l02 Well Location & Acreage Al locat ion Plat is enclosed. 

Thank you, 

GAG:sb 
cc: Offset Operator 

Energy & Minerals Dept. 

D. E. Wood 
Division Production Manager 

Dist. Office, Aztec, New Mexico 
U.S.G.S., Durango, Colorado 
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Opera tor 

• COTTON PETROLEUM CORPORATION APACHE ' 
Well N o . 

123 
U n i t L e n e r 

A 
S e c t i o n 

li 
T o w n s h i p Range C o u n t y * . 

Rio Ar r iba .' ',-
Acitia! Footage Location oi Well: -

560 i«n™,the North l i j i e a n d 660 ) e e t f r o m t h e East ' ] ! n e 

Ground L f v e J £Jerv . 

6893 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n [ p o o l 

Gallup-Dakota | L i n d r i t h Gal 1UD-Dakota West 
D e d j c o l e d A c ; e a g e ; 

2 2 5 A c r e s 

1. Out l ine the acreage dedicated to the sub jec t w e l l by colored penc i l or bachure marks on tbe p la t be low. 

2. I f more LhaD one lease is dedica ted to the w e l l , ou t l ine each and i d e n t i f y tbe ownership thereof (both as to w o r k i n g 

interest and roya l t y ) . 

3. I f more than one lease of d i f f e r e n t ownership is dedicated to trie w e l l , have tbe in teres ts of a l l owners beeD conso l i ­

dated by communi t iza t ion , u n i t i z a t i o n , fo rce -poo l ing , etc? 

• Yes • No If answer i s " y e s " type of conso l ida t ion 

I f answer is " n o " l i s t tbe owners and t ract descr ip t ions wh ich bave ac tua l ly been conso l ida ted . (Use reverse side of 

this form j f necessary.) 

No a l lowable w i l l be assigned to tbe w e l l u n t i l a l l interests have been conso l ida ted (by communi t i za t ion , u n i t i z a t i o n , 

forced-pool ing , or otherwise) or u n t i l a non-standard uni t , e l i m i n a t i n g such in te res t s , has been approved by the Commis-

Sec , 

C ER T l F IC AT ION 

/ he 1 e by c e r t i f y l h a l the i n i u ! mai i on con-

ia incd he 1 e in is true ond c o m p l r t t fo the 

best of my dnowiro'ye ond b e l i e f . 

Name 

' D i v i s i o n Produc t ion Mar. 
j - , os j t i o n 

Cot ton Petroleum Corporat 
C o m p a n y 

£ October 22, 1 979 

h or 

f -

1 

I 

-r 

2 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 SOO 

/ heieby c e r t i f y that the w e l l l o c a t i o n 

shown on t h i s p l a t was p l o t l e d f r o m ' f ' t e l d 

n o f t s of o c t u c l surveys mode by me or 

under my s u p e r v i s i o n , ond tha'. the seme 

is true ond c o r r e c t to the best of my 

know ledge and b e l i e f . 

D a t e S u r v e y e d 

S e :.U^:T:.^i',19i! 9 
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE / / - <^ ' 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC 

Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

' A/SP ?< 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated_ 

O p e r a t o r / L e a s e / a n d Well N o . ' U n i t , S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

•t^&stAJ? 

E C E ! y E O 

OIL ONSL^VATICW OiV»StOM 

Yours very t r u l y , 



OIL̂ CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
^ ~~ DISTRICT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

DATE 

RE: Proposed MC 
Proposed DHC~ 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated_ / / - ? - z 9 
for the &h>S,t,4,, /ZMJ. 4- V '^U/ 

Operator j Leâ 4 and Well No. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Unit, S-T-R 

Yours very t r u l y , 



November 8, 1979 

State of New Mexico 
Energy & Minerals Department 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Appl icat ion for Non-Standard 
Prorat ion Uni t 
Apache #123 fr«Apas4re-#+3-l 
Section 4, T 24-N, R 4-W 
Rio A r r i ba , New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Please find attached the ownership plats for the above mentioned wells. 

Si ncerely, 

D. E. Wood 
Division Production Manager 

GAG:sb / 
cc: Aztec, New Mexico v 

U.S.G.S., Durango, Colorado 


